∩4-	18-2001 <u>Cket No.: USUI-12M</u>
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) MMO RE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shoichiro Usui	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Usui Kokusai Sangyo Kaisha Limited Address: 131-2, Nagasawa, Shimizu-cho, Sunto-gun,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Shizuoka Prefecture
3. Nature of conveyance:AssignmentMerger	*(19 - 0 20)*
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP:
Execution Date: December 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) Questional Yes Question No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 09/723,601 November 28, 2000 04/18/2001 LINUELLER 00000000 09723601 01 FC15R1 40.00 U	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gerald E. Hespos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Registration No. 30,066 Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City:New YorkState/Prov.:NYCountry:U.S.A.ZIP:10016	8. Deposit account number: 03-1030
DO NOT	
of the original document. <u>Gerald E. Hespos</u> Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	PATENT REEL: 011678 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

<u>Kitayama, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miya</u>	ngi Prefecture, Japan, have invented certain new
and useful improvements in <u>DIESEL</u> E	NGINE FUEL INJECTION PIPE
	for which application for
Letters Patent of the United States of America	is about to be made(x) has been made
And Whereas, <u>USUI KOKUSAI SAN</u>	GYO KAISHA LIMITED of 131-2, Nagasawa,
Shimizu-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka H	Prefecture, Japan
Now Therefore, be it known by all w the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other va which is hereby acknowledged we have assi assign, sell, and set over unto the said USUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LIMITER for the territory of the United States of Amo exclusive right, title, and interest in and to and described in the specification [] prepared and executed by me/us on [x] filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Se	erica, and not elsewhere; the full and the said invention, as fully set forth
to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>USUI F</u>	
to the full end of the term for which said Le	etters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by me/us had th	nis assignment and sale not been made.
INVENTOR(S):	DATE:
Shortino la	December 21, 2000
Shoichiro USUI	

PATENT REEL: 011678 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 04/09/2001